In
Partnership
with

Qllo BRECS

Klipspringer

Compliance with confidence Document No.: DOC-F009

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Detectable Brushware

Product Name Product Code Size Bristle Type Colour DOC Material
gfsgﬁtab'e Bannister | pgi33 340 x 35mm Detectable Stiff BL, RD, GN Detectable PP / PBT
Detectable Bread B8203 300mm Detectable Stiff BL Detectable PP / PBT
Flour Brush

DEIEEE B [HIEE B8204 410mm Detectable Stiff BL Detectable PP / PBT
Brush, Long Handled

gﬁfgﬁt"‘b'e Churn B8627 275mm Detectable Stiff BL Detectable PP / PBT
gs:ﬁgtable e B8632 210mm Detectable Stiff BL Detectable PP / PBT
Detectable Sweeper B8440 400mm Detectable Stiff BL, RD, GN Detectable PP / PBT

This product complies with:

= Regulation (EC) NO. 10/2011 (with amendments up to and including Commission and Regulation (EU)
2019/37).

= Regulation (EC) NO. 1935/2004 (as amended).

= Regulation (EC) NO. 2023/2006 (as amended).

This Masterbatch complies with resolution AP 89(1).

This brush has been produced with monomers, if other substances have been used, they are authorised under
Regulation (EC) 10/2011.

A risk assessment has been used for one or more colours according to Article 19 of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.
Compliance with overall and specific migration limit:

= The results for overall migration are below the threshold value of 10 mg/ dm?2.

= Theresults for specific migration are below the specific migration limit.

This product contains dual use additives which have been intentionally added.

These added substances are in accordance with the Regulations:

= (EC) 1333/2008
= (EC) 1334/2008
= Pigments in the Masterbatch comply with the resolution AP 89(1)

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 1 OF 3

e 01473 461800 sales@klipspringer.com @ www.klipspringer.com



In
Partnership
with

Qllo BREGS
Klipspringer

Compliance with confidence Document No.: DOC-F009

FDA Compliance

Raw materials in this brush are in compliance with Food and Drug Administration (FDA):

= FDA 21 CFR, Part 170 — 199.
Dual additives and Polymers are in compliance with:

= FDA 21 CFR Part_ 174, 175, 176, 177, 178, 181, 182, 184 or 186.
Polypropylene in this product are in compliance with:

= FDA 21 CFR 177.1520
Pigments used in the Masterbatch (colour) are listed under the FDA 21 CFR 178.3297

Migration Tests

Test has been made from this product or products identical to this one, which mean products containing the exact
same composition as the tested product will be seen as equals.

Products has been tested for overall migration according to the test conditions set by the EU — regulations 10/2011
for which the products comply with the overall migration limit of 10mg/dm?2 or 60 mg/kg.

Overall migration test condition is OM2 (10 days at 40 °C).
Food simulants used for overall migration were:

=  Qlive oil
= 3% acetic acid
= 10% Ethanol

Products are also in compliance with test conditions of specific migration. Restrictions have been applied through
calculation, simulation or testing.

Types of food contact: This product is suitable for several different types of food when used as intended and
under foreseeable conditions of use.

Suitable food contact types:

= Fatty

= Alcoholic

= Aqueous

= Dry

= Acidic

We recommend that usage time, temperature of food contact condition does not exceed 80 °C for 30 minutes.

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED PAGE(S) 2 OF 3

e 01473 461800 sales@klipspringer.com @ www.klipspringer.com



In
Partnership
with

Qllo
Klipspringer

Compliance with confidence

BRES

Document No.: DOC-F009

For non-food contact:

= Minimum temperature: -20 °C

=  Maximum temperature: 100 °C

Glass/Fork: Fulfil the rules to be marked with the glass/fork symbol.

Before use: It is recommended to clean, disinfect and/or sterilise the article before use.

After use: Clean, disinfect (tolerates all approved disinfectants) and sterilise the article after use according to the
appropriate to its intended use, using the correct chemical, concentration, time and temperature. Sterilise in an
autoclave max temp. 120°C (max temp for cleaning the article 134°C).

This certificate was prepared on behalf of Klipspringer Ltd and the information included is to the best of
our knowledge correct at the time of writing. Klipspringer offers the information within this document as a
guide only, they do not represent any guarantee of the prescribed products in the sense of the legal
guaranteed regulations. It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure the items purchased are suitable
for the intended application.

Supplier/Importer Klipspringer Ltd

Address Rynor House, Farthing Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK. IP1 5AP
Telephone +44 (0) 1473 461 800

Email sales@Kklipspringer.com

Website www.Klipspringer.com

Declaration of compliance in line with Annex 4 10/2011/EC

Date of Issue 25/08/21
Sheena Britton . .
Technical Compliance Manager < Al 5y S- Britton
Klipspringer %Q/CS(—\ N
25.08-2021 Revision No. 004
Revised by S. Britton

UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED

PAGE(S) 3 OF 3

™ 01473461800

sales@klipspringer.com

@ www.klipspringer.com



